o

ob /A9

|

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION - /home/us016926/DMTECmed :
PART RE Y FIRST RYRY TERMINAL NAME: CRIMPING DATA |

- L %/@ RETATINING ot Rl Bt PR AL ] PAD LTR | CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE o) :

ob 7491 -1 C 5544001 ELATE (REFED 175095-1 = |

|

ST - EEERE S CB/@ ; "gij ?825 1: 1 1 - | B 22594-8 NUT, HEX (1/2-20) 705 ;

@ @ - - - 1 1 - 2406281 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT B9 |0 ]

@ - 0439 £, 002 20 1 1 - | B 2406261 SHART, PIVOT B3 }

D NOT JSED ] ] - B 2406331 BUSHING b |

p——— — - - 1 1 oA 455680-1 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66 }

BRKT (REF) 1 1 - B 240625-1 BLOCK, FIVOT s | D

M 090 ) 2016 N 0406322 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD 54 l

INSUL 102 0 .047-.087 1 1 — B 240659-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 53 }

FEED APPL INST SET URP GAGE LAYOUT 1 l — B J40655— ROLLER,, CAM S |

. 4BY Al 408-58040 458637-1 L1430 1 1 _ B 4543982 ROD, FEED 51 :

WIRE STRIP LENGTH .138-.158 ] ] - A 45471 /681 GUIDE, FEED ROD 6O :

7 L= ADMAKER MECH-POST FEED [ S RERES LAT, RAM EE ;

TERM APPL SPEC 114-5134 -2 | AMP-O-LECTRIC | MECH-PRE FEED ] 1 — / AERALE SEEERILE gf |

. |
7 1 1 - 5305422 PAWL, FEED 56 }
S 125 1 1 -] e 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55 w
- 2 2| -] oA 21045-3 RING,RET "C” (#.187)FD FING PIN| 124 1 1 - | B 5914991 SPRING, FEED FINGER o4 b—
. 123 1 1 oA 5305411 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53 1
% 2 2 - A 5-21028-1 PIN,SLT SPR(#.125x.500ADJ ROD | 122 ] ] - B 4556791 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52 |
. ] ] - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.75)5T GDE PL | 121 | | - A cll242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN o] :
5 1 w oA 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (#. 187%.50)LEVER | 120 1 1 — | A 530753~ SPACER, TONKER 50 ‘
2 1 w oA 1-21030-6 PIN, DOWEL (¢. 187x1.25) HOUSING | 119 1 1 —- | A 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00)| 49 }
3 118 1 - | - |8 530602-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 ST | 48 w
. s | s | - ] A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK(#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 — - | B 5305014 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 ST | 47 l
= 116 46 ;
115 1 1 oA 53019711 PLUG, NYLON 45 ‘

> 2| - A 210242 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 1 1 - | D 8178551 RAM 44 }

113 1 1 oA 530125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43| ¢

112 1 1 — | oA B30T 24~ WASHER, RAM 42 }

a4 | -] oA 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIPPER | 111 41 ;

1 w oA 218994 WASHER, FLAT (#5/16) SCREW ADJ| 110 > 21 - T & 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40 \

109 220 -] A 530170~ SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 }

108 1 1 - | 530142-1 DISC, INSULATION 38 w

(@ 2 2| -] oA 21018-5 NUT, HEX (6-32)FEED ADJ 107 1 1 - | B 2-592155-1 DISC, WIRE 37 }

106 1 1 oA 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36 ;

105 1 1 - | e BS0212-1 POST, RAM 35 \

1 ) 4565671 SCR, SHLD (#.188x.12)STRIP| 104 1 1 - | B 5307861 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 ;

1 w oA 21009-2 SCR, SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 LWRAM | 103 1 1 - | D 455675-1 PLATE, BASE 33 \

B 2 2| -] oA 210172 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.19) 1D PLATE| 102 1 1 oA 530432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 [0

1 T - A o-237/15-5 SCR, PAN HD(B-32x1.50FEED ADJ | 101 3 |

1 w -~ B 461264~ PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 1 1 -] e 455689-1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ | 30 l

2 2| -] oA 3-21002-0 SCR, BHC (10-32x.88)DRAG | 99 1 1 - | 455671~ 1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29 ;

w 1 - | A 22733-8 SCR, BHC (B-32x.38 LW)ANVIL| 98 > 2o -] ¢ 455888-6 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 \

2 2| -] oA 2-21002-9 SCR, BHC (10-32x. 75) CAP 97 220 -] a 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 }

3] 3| - | A 2-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20%.62) HOUSING | 96 1 1 - | B E30545—1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26 w

1 w oA 2-21002-7 SCR, BHC (10-32x.50050 ADJ BLOCK| 95 1 1 ~ |8 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 l

a4 | -] oA 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) SHEAR | 94 1 1 - | D 9-590504-2 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24 ;

> 2 - ] A 221002+ SCR, BHC (8-32x.38)R STRIP GUIDE| 93 1 1 —- | A 5304381 CULDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23 \

g2 ~- - | B 530472-9 STRIPPER 22 }

1 1 - A 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (6-32x. 38) CAM G 1 1 - | A 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21|l B

90 1 - - 18 4539501 STRIPPER, WIRE STOP 20 }

89 1 - | - | B 4589491 STRIPPER 19 ;

88 E \

87 17 }

1 w oA 2-22603-0 SCR,HEX HD (8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | 86 1 1 - | B 531667~ GUARD, CHIP (FRONT) 15 \

_ > 21 - ] & 1-21000-3 SCR,SHC (4-40x.25)F 5T GUIDE | 85 1 1 — | A 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING E }
3 3| - | A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.S0)STRIPPER | 84 1 1 - | A 1-22278-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION 14 w
> 2| - ] oA 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 75)FEED ROD 6D | 83 1 1 —- | A 8547691 HOLDER, [NSULATION 13 }
> 2| - ] oA 3-21000-6 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 52) FEED ADJ BLK| 82 1 1 —- | A 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12 ;
= > 2| - ] oA 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL | 81 ] ] - | B E30461—1 STOP, SHEAR 17 \
80 1 1 -] cC 5304591 HOLDER, SHEAR C(FRONT) 10 —

- /A |REF| - | - | B 4557491 GUARD, WINDOW 79 ] 1 1 - | 4620061 SHEAR, FLOAT C(FRONT) g :

| ¢ 78 1 1 1 - | c 5-854014-2 ANV IL : ‘
g o ¥ Trademark of AMP Incorporated 7 I :
=| 2 1 w oA 22859-7 PLUNGER, SPRING 76 5 \
HE SOsT PEED 1 S/E S TRUKE CRE FEED T l/E STROKE A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. w 1 — | A 1-453412-0 SHAFT, STABILIZER 75 ] 1 — | c 854772—1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| S ;
. > |2 - | a 5906031 SPRING, ASSIST 74 1 1 - | B 2-238011-6 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 w
i A PREASE LIEATLY. > 2| - ] oA 230301 SCR, SHC (B-32x.25)CP DISC | 73 1 1 1 - | 817853-5 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 }
1 2 A CUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING 1 w oA 458109~ WASHER, SPECTAL 72 N 1 - | 3547531 CRIMPER, SPECIAL 2 1
- APPLICATOR IN AMP—O—LECTRIC MACHINE. 1 w — | oA 5905171 SPACER 71 1 1 1 - | ¢ 18178541 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 ‘

; A L UBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OTL . -2 =1 U/ M SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM —2 ] = UM SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM :

‘ ' ~——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY ND C(WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND ' ' ‘ ~———— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO C(WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A

A STABILIZER CRIMPER SHAFT MUST BE TURNED SO ATY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST ATy REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST :

THAT LETTER SHOWING (RIGHT SIDE OF RAM) _— DIMENSIONS 1 INEHEs. T - o o - l

ST e D e BRI e dillioltc It SN e, [T e l

E , 5, & ¢ @REF > PLC DEC 1 .03 P.MATHIAS B. WOLFE AMIE 7 1neerporotes |

S e 5 PLC DEC 4 CHK 2-17-93 REL 2-13-93 Harrisourg, PA 17105-3608 |

s = _EADMAKER AMP-0-LECTRIC ..\@ 5 Ecn 0150-5655-94 = [5-94 |onr resrore. T SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR|MINI APPL :
O|pp| T TERMINATING UNIT < TERMINATING UNIT ST meee e e o RS B | DR 567491 EERE S :
IR SN e s us0lREE 5 5 = 3 0077a | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING 4 |©7° ;

\




